| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 - Secretary

-

January 21, 1997

Mr. Henry McNatt, Jr.
McNatt’s Cleaners

14946 North Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33613

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571078 - #33
Dear Mr. McNatt:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or..equipment, or 1if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT | \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [1] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ ]
ITIMEIN: /)20 TIME OQUT:__ /7 30 AIRSID#:_ i 72/07%
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pepc /);, Cfocy e .
FACILITY NAME: et Lo oor | DATE: _ $/./9>
FACILITY LOCATION: $89 & Brenis, BLLZ
Brosle, Fr 7751/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //enl;, et T PHONE NUMBER: (§/3 ) $47-65 72

[Z] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

':l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly.certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:I NOE]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / yeo

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tamos & Sfo/Fo,

(Please Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /Qh_ 5 )l PHONE NUMBER: ( €/7) 272- 53 70

Page_j of / . Revised 10/96



AIRSID#: 0857 [p78

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEBMId HC
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION RORVABNAGEMENT

FACILITY NAME: ettty Clomers DATE: §/6/57
FACILITY LOCATION: 5P b Bn. BLP
Brveton - /=7 77285/

Annual Reporting Period: /2 /7 19 . TO T/ 19 22

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. I YES LUno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

“#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made ir. this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year jbr dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: IL/ M CA/M nyé/ ¢ j/gz%” 5- 20-92

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

RECEIVED

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. JUN { 9 1997

Page I of ‘ . ~ Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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?\: THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER MDLNG 2 6 O 5 5 5 l/

Please include your AIRS on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

£CE\
AAIL ROV

ceg b TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

{ CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC Org:: 37550101000 EO: B1
| HENRY MCNATT JR Fund: 20-2-035001

! 14946 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

Obj.: 002273

|
AIRS ID# 0571078 W FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
!
J

_—




AIRS ID#: 6— 7 /0 72 RC’VlScd 1071847

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: C/dx;:?‘r»« P/qza_ Clearsys ¢ écé;, . lr%c. DATE: /2-3/-T&
FACILITY LocaTION: S59 . Branden RB/vd.

Bran d on , L. 335y

Annual Reporting Period: /O~ 1996 TO . [2-3/ 197¢
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in oom[?me with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact pertod of non<compliance: from to

’

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Aclion(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: He/n ruM C/Vajf- | /Z/%/Wgﬁ - [3-3/-96

Name d’icasvc Print) Signature - Date

*This form 15 made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

Page of
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DEFT.OF ENVIRON.PROTECT.
DRYCLEANING REGISTRATION f
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

. Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

C/[OWIM Claza Cloavers *Loua—-«a@/r/ ;I

T

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
/VL(/VOJJ(JS Clea ons CD@A—) # 33

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FS0O2/2%

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: S <5 @ - E)FQH & E)/Vay .
gngw(‘{(sbordu% Zip Code: 535/{

SPRgRITeS

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

H‘%ry M SN ot /940 Pres-/owrﬂw’

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address;
. Organization/Firm: A C/{/a)éé ls C/Q”—\‘Q/‘AMS
St.reetAddress:/L[fC,‘Lfb N (Florida “e. ‘
City: _7..- ~ County.: H ;//Séo reo 4 Zip Code: 35,643
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (131963 -6 S >3 Fax: (£13)9¢3- 1087

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9% Name and Titl®of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
/Vay\cyv Kle/n Scj\e,

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: S 5 9 . BF‘Q/VLA@BW &/VJ

City: 6’\/ Q/v‘_ﬁ/&y\ County: Mf I{,s bor‘ou% Zip Code: 579 5 //
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: &1» (083 - 'D/?a 0 Fax: (7/3) ?6 3 /O f?

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 SEP § 1990
Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

. 1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Tvpe of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  |#/ //-:M”_ 12- NoVI3

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
> gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@&Bﬁﬂ@ Existing small area source | | New small area source |
W&e;‘ %C' * Existing large area source | l/l New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



l—(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | I/|

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generatmg units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. ,

All steam. and hot water generating units exempt [ \/|
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

PT L &E

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
. Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

O I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

< Zers 28— AUG-96

Signature Date

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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AEOSF /7 BESTAAILASLE CORY

e leaners 752
}7 /3 4 /&ﬂ 'Zz%fe

G Name and THIBo1 Faciuly symmars v =

/VOLV\D

10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: %) 9 W. 6 I”a/y‘_eéew /?D/ Vcﬂ.
City: @/{ m County: ‘L()‘ l{SbOY‘o ‘

 Facility Contact Telephone Number

Telephone:  (§13) 6¥9 - b??« 0

:e/nscj\e,

Fax: (§13) 96 o~ jo&7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) page 13 of 16 G
Effective: 6-25-96

Zip Code: 3,2, 5 {/




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facnllty Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
QA,’—(\E’?\ QLGLC/QLWS ‘L[——W/ }_I;\Q,

2. Slte Name (For example, plant name or number):

MEN s Coavors (DoA) # 23

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SO2/3>
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: S5 S @ . E)rqn &1 E)/VJ
City: BKM\AQ/@’VL County H‘ l(sborouésf\ Zip Code: 32§ /{

(%)

.Facility Identification Number (DEP ,—Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

H‘Q/HY‘Y Mcﬂaﬂ_ /Qf) ‘ Pres-/éwmok

7. Responsible Official Mailing AddreSS'

Organization/Firm: AN < A/ C/QLQ’M-MS‘

Street Address: G f & . f_’/or cd | Aug .

City: _7,. . County: H ; /{550 ro “‘8/1\ Zip Code: 335,6/3
8. Responsibie Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (£/3)963 -6 5 >3 Fax: (§13)9¢3: 1087

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For exampie, plant manager):
/VQV\C—V- gl\e/n Scj\e, r)(an'f' VV\QnQ72.r'.

10. Facility Contact Address: ' ¢

Street Address: S 5 9 . Bt"a/yue@&w [_)D/(/Gﬂ
City: @’)’ Mﬁ/&y\ County: /\{){ /(s F)oro% Zip Code: 3,2 //

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (§;3) 6§89 - 5730 Fax: (§13) 76 o= [0& P

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ary mowEe
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

) 1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #!/  03-OCT-93 12-NOI-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  [#/ | [ {=TAK L2~ NOV-A3

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[W&sher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

{9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
573.9 ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source |

Existing large area source | \/l New large area source |

- DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | l/|

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

.

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ \/l
No'such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
[ (;a\j.Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
\(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

2L RLE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

e

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
) Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

o o 28— AUG-96

Date

Signature —
- W 75&/‘2152 2y - Dec—-96

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION O

. /720
AIRSID#: <285 7/0 27  DATE:  3/6/°97 TIME IN: A2~  TIME OUT: _Af /%

74
FACILITY NAME: Mo Aerty (Ve o

FACILITY LOCATION: ys5e (B A, PLO

brestry Fr 3351/

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 : ' a—
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0

a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) :

Al
1. Existing small arca source . 0 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source c gl 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay e@q

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

g facility qualified for a general permit as number __ 4  above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was #¥¥.& gallons. '

e
-

1of4 : " Revised 10/28/96



HPART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

L.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs) :

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@y anN
oY ON
&Y aN

o¢ aN

Ay ON GN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropn’éte vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of4

of on

@Y OGN anA
G aN awA
@y ON

Qy ON (e~

@y anN

Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? E‘T(DN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? - ' ay DN@
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy OnN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, )
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY ON @&JA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy UN
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, -
or expansion; and downstream from.no other inlet? Qy 4 /V/D

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aN @A

(PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : . @’{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' - WY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy D@
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON e
4. Maintained calibration data? or direct reading instruments only) gy ON @3WA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON é‘:{;’l)
6. Maintained starrup/shutgown/malﬁmction plan? &y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? e Lewitsany Qy AN
Problem corrected? | Qy aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay ON @N/Aa
HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "
1.- Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Y ON

3of4 ' ‘ Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) . C‘l/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY CON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady anN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : dy AN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup‘licate samples (calorimetric only)? ady ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? dy OGN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON Muck cookers ay ON
Door gaskets and seating ay aN Stills ay 0N
Filter gaskets and seating ay aON Exhaust dampers ay DN
Pumps ‘ ay ON Diverter valves Oy. ON
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON Cartridge filter housings LY 0N
Water sebarators ay aN

/7/@/1/‘, r/"4t /C((«#. Tf
¢RName of Respdnsible Official

Ttner O /'[0//0,7 S6/57
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
@«« 2 % ' [ e
i Inspector’s Signature ' Approximﬁ Date of Next Inspection

4of4 Revised 10/28/96



ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: McNatt’s Cleaners, 559 W Brandon Blvd

e A new machine has been installed, replacing the old machine. The information on
the new machine is as follows: Real Star Fresca model RS-640, S/N 64.D6.064.
Capacity is 70#, and unit was installed on or around 1/11/97.

e Perc had to be added to the old machine each month dating back to May, 1996.
When the new machine was installed, perc from the old machine was transferred to
the new machine, plus an additional 110 gallons was added. The first perc addition
after initial fill then did not have to be performed for approximately 3 months (38.4
gallons on 4/3/97). Plant manager (Nancy Reinsche) indicated they may be able to
recycle some of the perc that was drained through the still process. Her suspicions
is that when she and her operator become more familiar with the new machine, they
will not need to add as much perc next time. If this is the case, then I informed her
(and wrote a letter to the R. O., Mr. Henry McNatt) to submit a request to change
permit classification from original “3” to either “4” or “2”. Classification “2”
would be in event first two perc additions (including 4/3/97) total could be
projected over 12 months (based on initial start-up date).

e Perc supplier is Tampa Bay Cleaning Supplies; Waste company used for waste pick-
ups is MCF. '

e Facility keeps good records, and the facility is kept clean.

Gave R. O. certification form to plant manager to send to R. O. for completion.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 7‘@

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [
TIMEN:__[O=45 TMEOUT.__ (3¢ AIRS ID#: 57iv7%
TYPE OF FACILITY: pPERe PRY CiEAMNER
FACLITYNAME.______Mc NATT 'S LLEANERS patE. 3/1C/78
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 529 W. BRANDON LD

LRACDE N L 3350l

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_HENVR) Mc AATT

@ Based on the results of the compliancs requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
! compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

PHONE NUMBER: ( 8§13 ) 763 (533

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

w

=] m
0
Z% 5 O
g—‘> b
3)"'*' W et
°E 3 <

-

—‘.

® )

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cerified and submitted 1o the inspector. YESD NOD AA S

S pAA
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeak
(Approximate)
‘ m .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Roczt 2 H/
(Please Print)

o R
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: K(/\/j/L .

pHONE NumeER: (513) 272755 32

Page L of _!_ . Revised 10/96




v 302830
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

o Z#JANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ‘ ;?,gE E L F”% %J
ot [Em—— A
= 4 q

Qo 8 - (R B

§§ & Q) AIRS ID#0571078 \z FEB 17 98

% ; = T { CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY |
= = i INC

g’ = f l HENRY MCNATT JR :

53 B ‘< | 14946 N FLORIDA AVE ‘

8 (:;:' [ i | TAMPA_I=E,—3?6—11 - L
U:Q, U Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ J—1 1027 10 /¢ -3/ 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com?e(ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ow~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o to- - .

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above;

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete, Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSiBLE OFFICIAL: -rL M C/(/a:(ff' /,Z’ej/pfz/) 7@1 M R 6»« c;- /- 2P

Name (Please Print) = Signature : - - Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 70&
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

<.

. (P
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;7( comz_m@&:ov@ ,
(@) L’
RE-INSPECTION 0 %5 T A
3%, B <€

smsmw 577075 pare. 3/6/78 . 19245 TvE O, (1* 29
FACILITY NaME: Mc NATT 'S  ClEaAnVER S
SS9 W. BRAVDON BLuD
pilarpoon i 33501
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /‘:/C“"'”;Y IL‘(CWA'IT' raong: (513) 763~ 6533

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ' | |

FACILITY LOCATION:

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup i'\} A a H
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on norification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A, ' _ .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry.only, x < 140 gal/yr -
transfer only, x < 200 galiyr transfer only, x < 200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing Jarge arca source % 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr : both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galit
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay #N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: 2
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ﬁ' above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not efigible for a gener: general permit
B. The towal quanu% of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 1©-9  pgallons.
-

lof3 ‘Revised 8/11/97



i_|7PART 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ H

2

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1.

3.

4.

Storing perchloroethviene in Ughdy sealed and impervious containers? /”Qy ON QON/A

. Examining the continers for leakage? /&Y ON Qwva h
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? [ﬁ‘{ aN
Draining cartnidge fliters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : PEY aN QONv/a
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . l
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? dy aN %N/A _

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

)

Wy

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

2.

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁ‘{ anN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? )ZiY aN Ow/a
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vaive so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ' ﬁ‘{ aN Qn/a

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). : . |

Measured and recorded the temperature of the oudet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weeldy basis? QY an

Repaired or adjusted the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ®y ON ON/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @Y aw~

2aof5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry. reciaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? ;2\.’ aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay-ON anva
Is the temperature differenual equal to or greater than 20° F? /,-/‘// Yy ON anNva
//
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting 10.the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? o gy ON anN/a
-
Is the perc concentration equal to or lessm/anloo/ppm? ay ON aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the c’a}bon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsiream from no other inlet? QY ON ana
3. T machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
€oils? QY aN Qna
. ‘Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times? Qy aN anN/a
e ——— — — — —————————————
[(PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ﬂ
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 4 )ﬁ.Y aN
2. Mainrained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? QX ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON (/EiN/A _
b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? Qy QN ;PUA
4. Maintained calibration data? yor applicabie direct reading instruments) Qy aN ;.N/ A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qv ON &NVA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /EIY aN
7. Mainuined deviation reports? Qy aN BN/A
Problem corrected? Qy aN @NA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy QN &NVA

Revised 8/11/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

il

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources. bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ﬁY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' &Y aN
3. Does the responsibole official check the following areas for lcaks?
- Hose connecuons, fittings, X ]
couplings. and valves \/"."{lY aN anN/a Muck cookers ¢Y aN anN/a
Door gaskets and seating [AY N Qn/a Stills lPY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Yy an awa Exhaust dampers dy QN On/A
Pumps Wy ON QWA Diverter valves @y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings éY QON ana
Water separators &Y QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? -
Visual examination (condensed soivent on exterior surfaces) . /m.
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) }ﬁ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) P
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Haiogen‘ leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN/A '
 (PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ' aQy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay ON

——

pocER. ZHJ ;//é/‘is/
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
s S .
(A | venR,
Inspector’s Signamre , Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: McNatt’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 559 W. Brandon Blvd CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813) 689-5920
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33511
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 16, 1998 10:45 11:30 ‘ non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571078

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Nancy Riensche

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection. (Note: This new machine
was installed on January 1997, replacing the old machine)

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Ms. Riensche record keeping is in good shape. Her perc purchase receipts and the average
monthly rolling total indicated that she has purchased 76.8 gallons of perc over the last 12 months.
Since the machine was initially purchased in January 1997, and the perc consumption over the last
12 months is less than 140 gallons, Ms. Riensche requests to change the facility classification from
“Existing large area source” to “New small area source”. I told Mr. Riensche that only difference
between the classification ”3” and “2” is to maintain the record keeping on weekly or bi-weekly
basis and she should submit a request to FDEP in Tallahassee for changing this facility
classification.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 16,1998




- i - Wloham

ARSID#:_0O5 7/0 78 w Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -

|FACILITY NAME: C/(cuﬂl\on /o/qz_a, c/eq,,% - [,aé,., ,_LQ. DATE: Z“SIO' ¢
FACILITY LOCATION: 559 W. Rrenden B Vﬁ
Breswdon (. 225/

Annual Reporting Period: by VU 1999 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S CNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
_ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MAY 1 7 1999
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repdrting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receiplts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: // M /U,w r 7/{{[ ﬁ?ﬂ SEVAY s

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _]_ of)_



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: .15 Am tmeour___1O'.20 M amrsm# 05 Y/ 02 ¥
TYPEOFFACILITY: D 0 N~ ¢ feanstrs '
FACILITYNAME: g 6 1778 /e o s DATE:_ 4 -27-99
FACILITY LOCATION:_ 559 A ST /3 -cna Lons /F1ecs

Preale~d. Ef 335/ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ N ANC v/ Reie N <sche PHONE NUMBER:_(§13) 743 ~£5 3 3

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
» discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES| |  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: |
(Approximate) ‘
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: We e 107 ed NG Ztir
(Please Print) 37
' YLN3)27 ~ 5330
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:_ M .0 O o PHONE NUMBER: * ) > 350

Page_ ' of | . | Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 05 7/ 0745  DATE: 7-27'079 TIME IN: f['t)/ TIME OUT: \C:3T

FACILITY NAME: __ A7C L& /f 7S C’—-/e_cuz/e;fg

FACILITY LOCATION: 59 %7 s/esT Bra, Ai/tu\/ g/a/
Bra IL[/”/\/‘ F} 335

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _//e1or " M /e (1 PHONE: (§iy) 965 -6533

|| CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION RECEIVED |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup MAY 17 1999 Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

Bureau of Air Monitoring

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr .
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source A 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay @N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 133  gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97




|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? gy ON BéA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON Bﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? JY UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @< ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? [Zé ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

[

TR .
U R R S
If classification 2 has been checKed, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{completc A below).

i¥, RO e oy

I L
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a'carbon.adsorberi(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September:22,,1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? i{Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? EY/ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed 'awa,v from the

condenser upon opening the door? MY aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,/

condenser on a weEﬁl_v/bi-weel:ly basis? UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay awN Eﬁ/A
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2015 Revised 8/11/97



L.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

—

Y ON

r:vr{ aN anN/A

ay ON ON/A

ay ON
ay ON

XN

ay ON

5.8
> >

ay UN

m( ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

pi
‘

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

-
J.

N s

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair reports.for the following:.
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repalred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and lz1?;air
Y aN

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? B{ AN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, M El/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Eé ON ON/A Stills Eé ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E‘( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Eé ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves 124 QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings l/Y ON ON/A
Water separators ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) E/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) |
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ;{
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? - ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
—
\I\O\J\U“\V\CA& O TS L-{—— 7,7‘-9?
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M NO R o \ YHeur
Ihswbtor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Mc Natt’s Clears PAGE1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 559 West Brandon Boulevard CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813)963-6533
MAILING ADDRESS: 14946 North Florida Avenue | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
April 27, 1999 9:30 10:30 Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571078

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (perc) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mrs. Nancy Riensche

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 153 gallons and it was verified.

6. The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

wnoA W =

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

INSPECTED BY: DATE:
Mohammad Nozari April 27, 1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIMEIN: 3.%30 Pm TIME OUT: qd'ls AIRS ID#: 571078

TYPE OF FACILITY:  PERC PRY CLEANETL |

FACILITY NAME: M NVATTIS  CLearERS DATE: 3 -23-00

FACILITY LOCATION; 559 W. BRANDON [LvD
BlavpoN  FL 3351

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /*E""Q)’ Me NATT  T— PHONE NUMBER: (§/3) 943 - 6533

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during tlns inspection, the facxhty is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

CONIPLIANCE'R_EQU]REI\'[ENT/PROBIEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESP(|  NO[-_]|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . Yeur
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_M\ 0l 1)) Med N ze~,
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: M -R) {0’ PHONE NUMBER:/¢15)272- 526 ©

Page \ of ! . ' Revised 10/96



| PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a :

AIRS ID#: g—)/ 07 g DATE: 3-23- 00 TIME IN: '5‘“3 D[)Y‘TME OUT: ..i ] S— .
FACILITY NaME: ~ Me NATT'S  CLEANERS

FACILITY LocaTION. 229 W. BrRANvDZON BLVE
| BuLArpor | [F 335

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [EV2) McNATT “Jr~ pronE: (813) 763 -4533

«

4 1E CcCHE - ' - 2
CONTACT NAME: VAN EY EIENS | prong. (8/3) 689 - 5720
[PART I: NOTIFICATION . | |
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' N \ A ﬁ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION . ' ' ﬂ
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr E transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source % 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay NN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: >
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _7 g gallons.

lof 5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



HPART 1T1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

“| 1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in ﬁght]y sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housirig or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
-beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

——

kﬁ” ON ON/A
IZ? aN ON/A

e on

Oy ON ON/A

ay m{ aN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A: .

If classification 1 has been chccked,‘no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ' '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2; Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4, Measured and recorded the tcmperamre of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wegKly/bisweeIY Hasts?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been 'checkt,:d, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

=¢ oN
B’{DN ON/A

E{DN ON/A
o o
ay E‘é ON/A
of o

20of5
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

.~Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? -

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

Af machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on L};c carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, comracuon
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indiﬁdual -
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

]
&

-
3.

N v ok

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and.repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in .24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

. Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o o

ay oN zﬁf
‘ay ON @l

N

Qy ON /A

Oy on @
o 3 s
doa

Qy ON 1A

— S —— ——
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repgir
inspection? m{m

3
2. Has the facility mdintained a leak log? ‘ ay
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose cgnncctions, fittings, [{ » | 04

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ' @/Y ON aON/A Stlls WKY aN ON/A
Filter gaskéts and seating c{r ON ON/A Exhaust dampers m4 ON ON/A
Pumps . (124 aN awna Diverter valves [124 aN aN/a
Solvenitanksand containers %{ ON ON/A - " Cartridge filter housings HEY QON DN/A
Water scpamtofs _ UA' aN ON/A |

4. Which method of dctectjoﬁ is used by the rcsponsibie official?
| szuai examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fch through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector ‘
Ir using direcf#eading'instrumcntation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated agéinst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

. v » ’ » 0 '
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘ Date of Inspection
M- Np Sear \ Meoq
Inspec\tb{’s Signature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



AIRS ID#: 5 7o g
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI"E
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F_ORM
FACILITY NAME: M NATT!S  CcEANER S

FACILITY LOCATION: 229 W. B&AvDor pBLVD

Annual Reporting Period: May 1999 To !ﬂ/)afc/\ 23 20 00

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Cno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from | to

Action(s) taken to achieve couipliancci

Method used to demonstrate m@ﬁm:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,/ /41 Merr - Resivez’s }&zrz/ﬂ ' 3-F. oo

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmremcnts Itis at the
_discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Mc Natt’s Clears PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 559 West Brandon Boulevard CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813)963-6533
MAILING ADDRESS: 14946 North Florida Avenue | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
March 23,2000 3:30PM 4:15PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571078

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (perc) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mrs. Nancy Riensche

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

1. The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

2. The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

3. The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

4. The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.

5. The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
- months was 78 gallons and it was verified. '

6. The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid contalners to be
disposed in accordance with regulations. .

INSPECTED BY: ' DATE:
Mohammad Nozari March 23,2000




. TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

j

- JTYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | ~ RE-INSPECTION ]
TIME IN: /0. 30 #r7 TIME OUT: Y. 15 B ARSID¥:_057/0 2§
TYPE OF FACILITY: /e Dr—f Cleanser S | =
FACILITY NAME:_ e g 778 Clean/ers Sm; M/~/9 - 20
FACILITY LOCATION: 539 L/esT Bronchhas Blee/- e O
Broanchh . Elorcds 3351 B
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: p7 Pece/” fdoflens PHONE N%Rf@&)@ 3-6533

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, &e?acxht}ﬁs fou.r@ be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). [

m ’3
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fo‘ﬁowmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ No|_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: V Year
(Appmnmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_Molha m Ma(j O e,
. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: AU Cf:’\f oL PHONE NUMBER: (£15)272~3530

Page L of] | Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: 52/0 78/

L pmemet  rar e e eeltai e

i SUUE T ety
Booow N

1. Revised 10/1019%

[ QS/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ‘-7 © <508

FACILITY NAME: W\ . Mot 'S C’,/e-uu&rs
FACILITY LOCATION: 559 W. Breacloa) 8Ia¢/
Branddon) Fl s3¢

‘éilal §l§1Je'\~—LJ:l‘\;i‘

Annual Reporting Period: _Mareh 23 20 TO _Nov, 1 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LA YES. dNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from .

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

"Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod used o demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
-|year for transfer or combination facilities.

'RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: fég& //47 vl )/ C % //‘( /Avc

lease Print) Signature / Date ”

~

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pazc_j_of_'



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
/ . ' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
\/TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (rN‘31/, INS2) & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) Q

AIRS ID#: p52/0 7.5 DATE:_ //-/7-2° TIMEIN: /0’30 1 TIME OUT: /)’ /57

FACILITY NAME: Mc avatt'$ C'[u.,uu §

FACILITY LOCATION: . 559 wesT Braa /ol\/

/;jgké;_\g  Ehoicds 5351

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A7 :Da,u,{ (rKen) PHONE: ££13) 963 - 6533

CONTACT NAME: ' o PHONE: -,
= — . ' )
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | ) | , |
(check appropriate box) 'Facility Compliance Status: = IN a

1. New facmty notified DARM 30 days prior to st

o notify DARM to use general penmt a

HPART_ 1I: CLASSIFICATION . , . A "
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - _ - @ No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr . transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source. m 4. New large area source a
~ dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay @N  QcCan not determine
If no, ple?check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number A3 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ]9+ gallons.

e —

e —
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. ' BEST AVAILABLE

| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - “

1.

2.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
o _ ) E{ |
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? anN anva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - U.?{ aN On/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? anN I
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at [E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : Y OUN ON/A I
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - Qy UN @N/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eq.uipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

klf’classiﬁcation 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with e.:llf_her a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ’

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below). ’

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? EET{ aN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? & aN ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the @/

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON QN/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : 124 awn

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the qz/

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON UN/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Q,]/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located m/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? awn

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy awN @@

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? . Oy 4N m@
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, , @(

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy AN @Z

Is the berc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? o Qy ON @A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractxon _ @{
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : Qy OGN /A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, ;eclaimers, and washers) with individual B/
condenser coils? : ' aN

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

'|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS' ]
Has the responsible official: ' s I
(check appropriate boxes) , '

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? | @’/ ﬂ
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc coﬁsumption? | U(g:
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘ ' U
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; B’AN aN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 -days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibr;dtion data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) _ @’{ aN an/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring.data on perc concentrations? ay anN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? o AN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay DN' y
Problem corrected? Ay ON @N/x
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : AQy AN Zl%\(

3 of5 Revised 07/28/00



BEST AVAILABLE

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

_inspection? _ @( aN

2. ‘Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, . ' _ [3/

couplings, and valves Y AN UN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y GIN QON/A Stills ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y AN aw/a Exhaust dampers IZ{DN UN/A
Pumps ?]N anN/a Diverter valves ?/N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers N AaN/A Cartridge filter housings aN anva

Water separators anN aQw/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condeﬁsed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrﬁmentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /

AN

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ) ay. ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay awn
d.- Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay anN

\\/\o\r\ammuuf Wo ‘(W | J/~17~00

Inspector’s Name\@]ease Print) Date of Inspection

LD R U Yoo

Inspecto&jignature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Y ™ ... 1 A= OI/NnNn



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Mc Natt’s Clears

PAGE 1

OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 559 West Brandon Boulevard

CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813) 963-6533

MAILING ADDRESS: 14946 North Florida Avenue | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
November 17, 2000 10:30M 11:15PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571078

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (perc) Dry Cleaner

|| CONTACT (S): Mr. Paul Urken

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

Al il S

months was 195 gallons and it was verified.

a

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.
The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.
The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed. -

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be

disposed in accordance with regulations.

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:

November 17, 2000




{

SENDER: CO{VIPLETE,THIS SECTION

|'m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

# Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL-IVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery \

B12-/
O Agent

C. Signature { %Z
X @m‘a 5% [J Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address beiow: [ No
10 AIRS ID # 0571078001 AG
"HENRY MCNATT JR
MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33 i d
| 14946 N FLORIDA AVE 3. ;epo'ée Type |
TAMPA FL 33613 Certified Mail L1 Express Mail (
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O insured Mail T C.O.D. (
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

0

©o/5”

} 2. _Article Number (Copy from service label)
J 7
{ PS Form 38171, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

—

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest:c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postaae & Fees

HENRY MCNATT JR

14946 N FLORIDA AVE
cit TAMPA FL 33613

7000 0520 0020 9373 DEILS

e 10 AIRS ID # 0571078001AG

st MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33

* malier)

Finstructions.”

|




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This nurhber is located on the mailing label.
| 464302 FERIS2MN

L [ AL

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00‘

Pl

FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
) A BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000

\

Do NOT Remove Label

'
=N
©

N e — % fg, BE_NI/EITTING CATEGORY 000200 |

| CLAYTONPLALACIEANERS&,L// Z ¢ Z :

| LAUNDRY INC %y 2 |“FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY :

559 W Brandon Blvd ®l= B, | ORG.37550101000 EO: Al :

| BRANDON, FLORIDA 33511 M. % 9 | FUND: 20-2-035001 !
L %% OBJECT: 002273

- ) 5, % :

Printed on recycled paper. - "

|

CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS AND LDY INC pBa MCNATT'S CLEANERS Check # o 1

ec

Payee DEPT.OF ENVIRON. PROTECTI

Ref # 1Inv ID Inv Date Inv Balance Amount Paid Disc Description
AIRSO07 .02/09/07 50.00 50.00 AIRS#571078
Total Discount Check Amount

0.00 50.00




n Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address’on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. (pate pf Delivery

Qf

C. Si natur@ v

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571078

MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33 L‘
HENRY MCNATT JR .
14946 N FLORIDA AVE l
TAMPA FL 33613 :

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

U
[ Agent
[J] Addressee

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

00
\ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

S P42

102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
. (Endorsement Required)

HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

7000 OO0 002k 412k 574c

AIRS ID # 0571078
MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33

ceH everse for Instructions




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| 404876

Please in;:ude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ) \0 0
I\

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571078
MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33

HENRY MCNATT JR

14946 N FLORIDA AVE

TAMPA FL 33613

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
- Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

Check # 005727
. CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS AND LDY INC DBA MCNATT'S CLEANERS ,

Payee DEPT.OF ENVIRON. PROTECTI

Ref # 1Inv ID Inv Date Inv Balance Amount Paid Disc Taken Description

2001 01/30/01 50.00 50.00 ATRS#0571078

Total Discount Check Amount
0.00 50.00




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

> o2k 2 P
SENDER 0} 8d0|8AU8 ;O C\fQ};ﬁ?ﬁ/}ﬁOﬁGuu 19 p]O;l
aComplete items 1 and/Gr c v - -
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. .
BPrint your name and address on the Teverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

sh to receive the
foIIowmg services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

R 5~ SO /52—

4b. Service Type

CLAYT -AIRS ID#: 0571078 O Registered

ON PLAZA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY IN Mail
HENRY.IMCNATT JR c LI Express Mai
14946 N FLORIDA AVE

)&Ceniﬁed

O (nsured

O Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

TAMPA FL 33613 | 7. Date of Dehve/ry( /%/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

.

and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

XAtsane [ (5. 6 50 V/

B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

+

—

o

P 2L5 302 152

US Postal Service.

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

N anbainn bnrdntamatinnal Mail /Qan ravarca)

AIRS ID#: 0571078
CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

214197

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B g

i
i
)

®
®



Is your MM_ADDRESS -completed on the reverse ~ide?

JENDER:
. mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
' mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

p
s'Write “Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. £ Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS ID 0571078
CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
INC

HENRY MCNATT JR

14946 N FLORIDA AVE

TAMPA FL 33613

4a. Article Number

Z B33 (12 G49
4b. Service Type
[0 Registered
[0 Express Mai
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Delivery
Dot A8

{
|
|

1

Certified
O Insured

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Received By: (Print Name)
eg or Agent)

6. Signa:i,_lre: %f
x - ) o ﬂ/ 3

" Fhank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 194 \ )

102595-978-0179  Domestic Return Receipt t
J

US Postal Service

INC

.HENRY MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

FUSLUINGD, WMaig, » e wvae

-Z, 333 L12 949

"CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

AIRS 1D 0571078

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

; PS Form 3800, April 1995




. e —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/

JO2E30

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0571078
CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
INC

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

HENRY MCNATTJR
14946 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613




=R

[ e

1

| & SENDER: ) )

‘ T wComplete tems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. - | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

j $ = Pnr:; your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee): .

ard to you, . - [

| E’ Iittach trus form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address ‘E’
[ ermit.
; -\‘;Vrilel'Re!urn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2 [ Restricted De]ivery &,’
£ wThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date P
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
o
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é’
s — Z P3BH(,60 sV ¢

\ E- . ' AIRS ID # 0571078 4b. Service Type 2|
8 MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33 O Registered ortified &
@ HENRY MCNATT IR g , g
@ 14946 N FLORIDA AVE L Express Mai O Insured .3
Dn: " TAMPA FL 33613 [ Retun Receipt for Merchandise ] COD ;
2 7. Date of Delivery <
z - FER 712 1000 S
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. AddreSské’'s Addfesd YO2RYIf requested ¥
o and fee is paid) s
o -

{ 5 6. Signature: (Adgre S e or Agent
o

. 0/ 11 , _

|~ PSFom n3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

4

Z. 333 LLO 50k \C\O\O\

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0571078

MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33
HENRY MCNATT IR
14946 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage 4 Fees | $

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




—— ——— ——

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3 )

Do NOT Remove Label

- AIRSID# 0571078
I MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. HENRY MCNATT JR Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI
[ 14946 N FLORIDA AVE J Fund: 20-2-035001
! TAMPA FL 33613 i Obj.: 002273
‘ [ |
e / H
Check #
CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS AND LDY INC DBA MCNATT'S CLEANERS 005429
Payee DEPT.QOF ENVIRON. PROTECTI
Ref # 1Inv ID Inv Date Inv Bglance Amount Paid Disc Taken Descriptior
i
2000 02/07/00 50.00 50.00 ATRS#0571078

Total Discount Check Amount
0.00 50.00




6 . .z THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0360148

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

/

T =0
o
e o<
o
Y Zo
Do NOT Remove Label [Co N
AIRS ID # 0571078
MCNATT’S CLEANERS #33 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
"HENRY MCNATT JR _ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
14946 N FLORIDA AVE T Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL 33613 | Obi: 002213
.’J
CLAYTON PLAZA CLEANERS AND LDY INC DBA MCNATT'S CLEANERS Check # >101 005101
Payee DEPT.OF ENVIRON. PROTECTI
Ref # Inv ID Inv Date 1Inv Balance Amount Paid Disc Taken Description
1999 02/05/99 50.00

50.00

AIRS ID# 0571078

Total Discount Check Amount

0.00

50.00




ver

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

5 SECIYUNUN DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date of

Delivery ;
~ ‘;//ccry/

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can returfirthe card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

r e
1 Agent

C. Sign . e
X gym ﬂ% [] Addressee

: AIRS ID # 0571078
MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33 - :
HENRY MCNATT JR

14946 N FLORIDA AVE

TAMPA FL 33613

. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address b_e-low: O No

PEE—

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Malil .
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise .
O tnsured Mail O c.0.D.

\

2 333 (07 438

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 3 Yes

(

!
\

2. 2@ Number (Copy from service label)

C

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

)

Z 333

US Postal Service

TAMPA FL533613

Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provid

MCNATT'S CLEANERS #33
HENRY .MCNATT JR
14946 N FLORIDA AVE

Eh7 434

ed.
AIRS ID # 0571078

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




